IN THE MATTER OF
KINJAL SHETH, M.D.
Respondent

License Number: D78356

BEFORE THE

MARYLAND STATE BOARD

OF PHYSICIANS

Case Number: 7724-0057

* * * * * *® * * * * * * *

ORDER

On January 31, 2024, the Maryland State Board of Physicians (the “Board”) and Kinjal
Sheth, M.D., entered into a Consent Order, wherein the Board concluded, as a matter of law, that
Dr. Sheth violated §14-316(c) of the Health Occupations Article and COMAR 10.32.01.10C(1) by
failing to obtain the requisite continuing medical education credits.' Dr. Sheth was ordered to pay
a civil fine of five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) within thirty (30) days and to obtain the required
fifty (50) credit mandatory hours of Category I CME for his 2025 medical license renewal and the
outstanding fifty (50) hours of Category I CME credits that were not obtained during his 2023
renewal.

Dr. Sheth has paid the $5,000.00 civil fine and completed the Category | CME credits.

It is thus, by the Board, hereby

ORDERED that the fine and Category I CME credit requirements imposed by the January
31, 2024 Consent Order have been SATISFIED; and it is further

ORDERED that this isa PUBLIC DOCUMENT.

Signatureon file
09 202
Date Christine A. Farrelly, [{xecwDirector / }

Maryland State Board of Physigians o

' A copy of the Consent Order is incorporated by reference and available upon request.





